GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

LAYA
IENT

O MAR 2017

Dated Shillong, the 9 March 2017

No. HPL. 185/2015/155 - The Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to constitute a Committee to regularly oversee, review and monitor the establishment and operation of the State Emergency Response Center (SERC) under the National Emergency Response System (NERS) and ensure effective inter-agency coordination with the following members:

1. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya - Chairman

Director General of Police - Member Meghalaya, Shillong.

3. Additional Chief Secretary - Member Health & Family Welfare Department

4. Additional Chief Secretary - Member Social Welfare Department

5. Additional Chief Secretary - Member Revenue & Disaster Management Department

6. Principal Secretary/Commissioner & Secretary - Member Home (Police) Department.

7. Additional Director General of Police (F&ES) - Member Secretary Meghalaya, Shillong.

Sd/- M.S. Rao,
Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya,
Home (Police) Department

Memo No. HPL. 185/2015/155 -A,

Dated Shillong, the 9th March, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Governor.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Minister in-charge Home (Police) Meghalaya.
- 4. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 6. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary, Social Welfare Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 7. The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary, Revenue & Disaster Management Department, Meghalaya, Shillong for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- 8. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 9. The Additional Director General of Police (F&ES), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Joint Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, Police Modernisation Division, Jaisalmer House, 26 Man Singh Road, New Delhi 110001.
- 11. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Gazette.
- 12. All DCs/Superintendents of Police/Commandants of Police Battalions, Police Training School, Shillong.
- 13. Guard File.

By order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department

R/K